Liabilities assumed

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 17,431 1,027 18,458

Customer advance 23,428 (4,475) 18,953

Unfavourable contracts liability 90,654 9,928 100,582

Deferred income tax liability 1,244 (1,244) -

Total liabilities assumed 132,757 5,236 137,993

Net liabilities (55,866) (15,973) (71,839)

Gain on acquisition 15,973 (15,973) -

On the acquisition of Hitco on December 18, 2015, Avcorp assumed the unfavourable contract liability and customer advance
arising from specific customer contracts.

Adjustments of comparative amounts:

i. In previously filed financial statements the Company recorded the foreign exchange gain on these acquired liabilities
through the statement of operations. Upon further analysis in 2017, it was determined that the foreign exchange
gains on these items should have been recorded through other comprehensive income in the statement of equity. As a
result the Company has corrected the classification of $3,995,000 from foreign exchange gain to other comprehensive
income in the year ended December 31, 2016 (January 1, 2016: $861,000).

   January 1, 2016

 As Previously Reported Adjustment Final

(Deficiency) Equity

Deficit $(77,827) (861) $(78,688)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income - 861 861

   December 31, 2016

 As Previously Reported Cumulative Adjustment Final

(Deficiency) Equity

Deficit $(93,791) $(4,856) $(98,647)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (138) 4,856 4,718

Avcorp Industries Inc.  annual report 2017
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended December 31, 2017
(all figures in tables are expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)

Page 64

   December 31, 2016

 As Previously Reported Adjustment Final

Consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss

Foreign exchange (gain) loss $(717) $3,995 $3,278

Net loss for the year (15,964) (3,995) (19,959)

Other comprehensive (loss) income (138) 3,995 3,857

Loss per share

Basic and diluted loss per common share (0.05) (0.02) (0.07)

   December 31, 2016

 As Previously Reported Adjustment Final

Consolidated statement of cash flow

Net loss for the year $(15,964) $(3,995) $(19,959)

Unrealised foreign exchange (2,860) 3,995 1,135

34. Subsequent Events

a) On March 28, 2018, the Company entered into an amendment to its existing credit facility (“Revolving Loan”) with a
Canadian chartered bank whereby the following amendments were made:

 Availability under the Revolving Loan is increased by USD$10,000,000 (“Expanded Loan”) subject to existing
drawdown provisions, interest rates and bonus fees (note 16);

 Drawdowns under the Expanded Loan are supported by a major and material customer of the Company by way of a
guarantee; and

 The Expanded Loan matures on March 31, 2019.

b) On May 25, 2018, the Company entered into an amendment to its existing credit facility with a Canadian chartered bank